
Wisconsin Arts Board’s FY15  
Re-Granting Program Partners 

 
 
Arts Alliance of Waukesha County 
Grants Committee Chairperson 
PO Box 1968  
Waukesha, WI 53187 
262-524-3715 
information@artswaukesha.org 
www.artswaukesha.org 
 
Chequamegon Bay Arts Council 
Chris Lindsey       
Grants Committee Chair 
PO Box 25 
Washburn, WI   54891  
Chris  715-209-5774 
ttlindsey@centurytel.net 
http://cbayarts.org/ 
 
Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin 
Sue Nelson 
Program Manager 
500 First St  Ste 2600 
Wausau, WI  54403 
715-845-9555 
FAX  845-5423 
sue@cfoncw.org 
www.cfoncw.org 
 
La Pointe Center 
Sally Brown 
Grants Chair 
PO Box 247 
La Pointe, WI  54850-0247 
651-329-9854 
salpalbrown73@gmail.com 
www.facebook.com/pages/La-Pointe-Center-Inc/165881386809208 
 
Madison Arts Commission 
Karin Wolf 
Arts Program Administrator 
215 M L King Jr Blvd #200 
PO Box 2985 
Madison, WI  53701-2985 
608-261-9134     
FAX 267-8739     
KWolf@cityofmadison.com 
www.cityofmadison.com/mac/who.cfm 
 
City of Milwaukee Arts Board    
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Sally Witte 
Staff 
Department of City Development 
809 N. Broadway 
Milwaukee, WI  53202-3617 
414-286-5794 
Sally.witte@milwaukee.gov 
http://city.milwaukee.gov/MAB 
 
 
Northern Lakes Center for the Arts 
LaMoine MacLaughlin    
Executive Director 
113 Elm St 
Amery, WI  54001-1225 
715-268-6811 
FAX 268-4161 
lammacl@amerytel.net 
www.northernlakescenter.org 
 
 
Oneida Nation Arts Program  
Christine Klimmek 
Program Coordinator  
PO Box 365 
Oneida, WI  54155-0365 
(920) 490-3831 
FAX 920-490-3839 
cklimmek@oneidanation.org 
www.oneidanationarts.org/ 
 
 
Oshkosh Area Community Foundation 
Amy Putzer 
Director of Programs 
230 Ohio St  Ste 100 
Oshkosh, WI  54901 
920-426-3993 
FAX  920-426-6997 
amy@oshkoshareacf.org 
www.oshkoshareacf.org 
 
 
Racine Arts Council 
Denise McKee 
316 Sixth Street 
Racine, WI  53403 
262-635-0261 
drmckee@racineartscouncil.org 
www.racineartscouncil.org/index.html 
 
Sauk County UW Extension, Arts & Culture Committee 
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Sue Nagelkerk and Jenny Erickson 
505 Broadway 
Baraboo, WI  53913 
608-355-3250 
Susan.nagelkerk@ces.uwex.edu 
Jennifer.erickson@ces.uwex.edu 
www.co.sauk.wi.us/artsandculturepage/2012-arts-humanities-and-historic-preservation-grants 
 
 
Spring Green Area Arts Coalition 
Terry Kerr 
Grant Program Coordinator 
PO Box 700 
Spring Green, WI 53588 
608-588-4330 
Tkerr5320@gmail.com 
info@springgreenarts.org 
www.springgreenarts.org 
 
 
St. Croix Valley Foundation 
Angie Pilgrim 
Grants and Programs Officer 
516 Second St  Ste 214 
Hudson, WI  54016 
715-386-9490 
FAX  715-386-1250 
apilgrim@scvfoundation.org     
www.scvfoundation.org 
 
 
Visit Eau Claire 
Kelly Schwoch 
4319 Jeffers Road  Ste 201 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 
715-831-2345 (phone) 
Fax: 715-831-2340 (fax) 
kelly@visiteauclaire.com 
www.visiteauclaire.com/index.cfm/event/areaoverview/ 
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